503135442 01/14/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3182052

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
MARTIN SEIPPEL			12/12/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	EPPEN	DORF AG		
Street Address:	BARKHAUSENWEG 1			
City:	НАМВИ	RG		
State/Country:	GERMANY			
Postal Code:	22339			
	-			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1	Niemele z v	-	
Property Type		numpor		
	1	Number	_	
	1	Number 14553021		
Application Number:				
Application Number:				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA (!	14553021		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	ATA (! e sent to provided;	14553021 952)563-3001 the e-mail address first; if that is u		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA e sent to provided; s	952)563-3001 the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 952-563-3000 svidas@vaslaw.com		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to provided; s	952)563-3001 the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 952-563-3000 svidas@vaslaw.com SCOTT Q. VIDAS		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (* e sent to provided; 9 s 5 9	952)563-3001 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 952-563-3000 svidas@vaslaw.com SCOTT Q. VIDAS 9531 WEST 78TH STREET		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to provided; s s s	952)563-3001 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 952-563-3000 svidas@vaslaw.com SCOTT Q. VIDAS 9531 WEST 78TH STREET SUITE 400		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provided; s s s	952)563-3001 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 952-563-3000 svidas@vaslaw.com SCOTT Q. VIDAS 9531 WEST 78TH STREET		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA sent to provided; g s s s c e E	952)563-3001 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 952-563-3000 svidas@vaslaw.com SCOTT Q. VIDAS 9531 WEST 78TH STREET SUITE 400		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA sent to provided; g s s s c e E	952)563-3001 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 952-563-3000 svidas@vaslaw.com SCOTT Q. VIDAS 9531 WEST 78TH STREET SUITE 400 EDEN PRAIRIE, MINNESOTA 55344		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA sent to provided; g s s s c e E	952)563-3001 the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 952-563-3000 svidas@vaslaw.com SCOTT Q. VIDAS 9531 WEST 78TH STREET SUITE 400 EDEN PRAIRIE, MINNESOTA 55344 E40.2B-16440-US01		

UTILITY/DESIGN PATENT Docket No. E40.2B-16440-US01

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I(we)	
Inventor Name(s)	Inventor(s) Residence Address
Martin Seippel	Beekloh 15, Ammersbek 22949, Germany (EP)

have invented the invention(s) disclosed in the United States patent application entitled:

SCREW CAP LIDDED CONTAINER

and filed:

- concurrently herewith
- X on <u>11/25/2014</u> and assigned Serial No. <u>14/553021</u>; and

I (we) hereby authorize and request any attorney of Vidas, Arrett & Steinkraus, P.A., Suite 400, 9531 West 78th Street, Eden Prairie, MN 55344, to insert the filing date and application number of said application above when known.

WHEREAS, Eppendorf AG ("Assignce"), a corporation having its principal place of business at:

Barkhausenweg	1.
D-22339	
<u>Germany (EP)</u>	

is desirous of acquiring the

entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, to said application for any and all countries, including the right to claim priority therefrom, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted therefrom;

entire right, title and interest in the US application described above including the right to claim priority therefrom;

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I(we) hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, and assigns, the

entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said invention, to said application for any and all countries, including the right to claim priority therefrom, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted therefrom;

the entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said application including the right to claim priority therefrom and to all United States Letters Patent and Design Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom;

and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all Letters Patent and all Design Letters Patent which may be granted to said invention to Assignee.

Inventor Name(s)	Signature MAC Sul	Date 12.2014
Martin Seippel	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	······

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 034705 FRAME: 0721

RECORDED: 01/14/2015